B Complete items 1, 2, and 5. Also complete
itern 4 if Restricted Delivery Is desired.

B Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

® Aitach this card 1o the back of the mailpiecs,
or on the front if space permits.

1. Adicle Addressed to: . Spkelr 7 7732
Am;r\ W?&‘éjvmm/?"““/

IR0
42 s Mashion RA
ey Dly 44057

“ [#] 74 W
f

MQent

3 addresses

B. Received by ‘(?nted Name) C. Date of Delivery
L :

A gt/ Tt o7

2,

D. is delivery address different from #tem 17 1] Yes

If YES, enter delivery address belowz: I No
3. Service Type
O Certified Mail T =xpress Mail
[ Registered 71 Retum Receipt for Merchandise
O Insured-Mail [ C.OD.
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fon) L1 Yes

2. Article Number -
(Transfer from service label}

700k 27L0 0000 3705 3217

PS Form 3811, February 2004

Domestic RetumiHegeipt: -

"102595-02-M- 1540
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STATIC LEAK TEST
SUMMARY OF SOURCE TEST DATA

GDF NAME AND ADDRESS TESTING THRY STAGE |
Locallon #14235 TYPE OF SYSTEM TWO POINT
UNITED PETROLEUM MARKETING LLG NUMBER OF NOZZLES 24
UPM 209 NUMBER OF DISPENSERS 4
14235 MADISON AVE PHASE l SYSTEM TYPE HASSTECH
LAKEWOOD, OH 44107 NUMBER OF PfVs 1
TANKS MAINFOLDED? YES
TIME LAST VEHICLE FUELD FRIOR TO TEST | 12:30 AM
TIME TEST BEGAN 1:30 AM
TIME/DATE OF LAST DELIVERY 12:00 AM
TANK # PRODUCT GRADE ACTUAL TANK CAPACITY |  GASOLINE VOLUME ULLAGE {GAL)™*
1 REG 7827 4830 2697
2 REG 7827 4942 2885
3 MED 7827 1636 6191
4 PRE 7827 1356 6472
5
6
7
8
g
10
TGTALS 31308 12763 18545
INIT PRESSURE (INCHES H20) 2.00
PRESSURE AFTER 1 MIN (INCHES H20) 2.00
PRESSURE AFTER 2 MIN (INCHES H20) 2.00
PRESSURE AFTER 3 MIN (INCHES H20) 188
PRESSURE AFTER 4 MIN (INCHES H20) 1.89
PRESSURE AFTER 5 MIN (INCHES H20) 1.98
ALLOWABLE FINAL PRESSURE 193
PASS / FAIL PASe
TEST CONDUCTED BY SIGNATURE DATE
MOHAMMAD HAMAD 219/2007
"M——.—‘_
| WITNESSED BY NOT AVAILABLE ]

COMMENTS:

o]
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STAGE |l
eC POST TEST INSPECTION FORM

Enviranmental Compliance Technologies

~.
e
L
[ ]

Facility Nama
Location #14235
UPM 209
14236 MADISON AVE
LAKEWODOQD, OH 44107

DISPENSER AREA INSPECTION ]

[¥ Al Vepar pipes under the dispenser are cappad, phagned, or re-anachad.

No leaks are present undar dispensar, not from hoses or nozzles.

Alf impact vaives are open OnCheckadChanged alt product [Ines.

[} Al dispenser panels ara correctly re-Instalisa,

i¥] Alt lock-cuts or "Out of Service™ bags are meved from dispenser riozzles.

All taols, testing equipment, cones, and caution tape removed from dispenser area.

TANK AREA INSPECTION

B Isclation plugs are removed from vapor risers {if applicable).

] Al tank top compenants (plugs, eaps, etc ..) are reinstafied and secure.

Brop out tank” free of praduct snd funstioning propertly (with all caps raplaced).
Submerslbla pit{s) free from leaks,

[¥] Al taole, testing equipmaent, cones, and caution tage removed from tank area.
Al lids and covers are praperly raplaced. '

If any of the above itams were [aft uncheckad than expiatn below:

Site Mgr. Name Signature Dute
ASAD TAWIL
Testers Name Signature Date

MOHAMMAD HAMAD 9182007

Tasting Company and Addrass:
Envimnmeantal Compllance Technologles, LLC
6401 Barberton Ave., Sulte 200
Cilaveland, Ohio 44102
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GDF NAME AND ADDRESS

Location #4235

UPM 209

14235 MADISON AVE

LAKEWOOD, OH 44107

417408

A
g 3/
2 ayv L oL

A/L TEST
SUMMARY OF TEST RESULTS

TYPE OF DISPENSER PREMIER TESTING UNIT TRI TESTER 4356779
TYPE OF VAPOR SYSTEM  |HASSTECH SERIAL # 435679
CALIB. DATE 1120/2006
NEXT CALIB. DATE 112/2007
{pomeons |iopeL” | SASOLIE |ALOWABLE JAAT | riownare [ALOWABLE |ay lanmate |

# T leEriaL |GALLONS  |PERMINUTE | e |77 IRANGE RATE [FASSIFAIL
i | wip | 3O 3 7-10 7.98 PASS 14-24 |18 | Pass PASS
1| ere | IOPY 3 7-10 7.43 PASS 14-24 | 157 | Pass PASS
1 | res | OOV 3 7-10 8.24 PASS 14-24 | 179 | Pass PASS
2 | wmo | 3TOPW 3 7-10 7.99 PASS 14-24 | 187 | pPass PASS
2 | PR ?’T\;ﬁg\; 3 7-10 7.56 PASS 14-24 |163| Pass PASS
2 | ree | SOV 3 710 B.45 AASS 14-24 {182 Pass PASS
3 | wmp [ IOF 3 7-10 7.41 PASS 14-24 |1s2| pass PASS
s | pre | 3OPW 3 7410 763 PASS 14.24 |157 | pass PASS
s | ree | TONW 3 7-10 7.88 PASS 14-24 | 148 | Pass PASS
4 MID 1317\_2:?':' 3 7-10 7.81 PASS 1.4-2.4 148 | PASS PASS
s+ | pre | ITOPY 3 7-10 763 PASS 14-24 | 154 | pass PASS
2 | ReG | IEOPY 3 7-10 7.98 PASS 14-24 | 181 | Pass PASS
5 | mp |ZOPY 3 7.10 8.11 PASS 14-24 | 185 | pass PASS
5 | pre | OPW 3 7-10 777 PASS 14-24 | 161 | Pass | Pass
5 | rRee | 2TOPY 3 7.10 7.91 PASS t4.24 | 178 | PAsS PASS
6 | mp |3TOPW 3 7-10 7.7 PASS 14-24 | 181 | pPass PASS
§ | pre |27OF ‘;‘; 3 7.1 7.86 PASS 14-24 | 162 | PAss PASS

37-0PW

N
w



10-03-0717:11 217408 ; £ 3/
1 dsb U L
& REG | 11vaia7 7-10 7.51 PASS 1.4-2.4 188 | Pass PASS
37-OPW
7 MID | T 7-10 3,56 PASS 14-24 108 | PASS PASS
31-OPW
7| oPRE | 7-10 8.43 PASS 1.4 2.4 1.91 PASS PASS
37-0PW
7 | rREG | R 7-10 3,11 PASS 1.4-2.4 214 | Pass PASS
37-0PW
8 MD | iaLar 7-10 3.12 PASS 1.4-2.4 179 | PAsg PASS
37-0PW
8 PRE | Jivaiar 7-10 8.03 PASS 14-24 183 | PASS PASS
37-0PW
B8 REG T1VALST 7-10 B8.16 PASS 14-24 1.83 PASS PASS
TESTERS NANE SIGNATURE DATE
9/19/2007
MOHAMMAD HAMAD 12:00:00 AM
‘h_—____
| WITNESSED BY NOT AVAILABLE —[

COMMENTS:

g
Yy
wd



SERVING OHIO EPA AS AGENCY 13
FOR CUYAHOGA COUNTY

IA HAND DELIVERY
[ ] VIA CERTIFIED MAIL:

Date: ‘??{/9\1{/(:’? N
! A |
Owner: ﬁ—-m-%ﬁ n o i"\ ALUTZY fij
Facility Name: VAN A FADT
(YW e A o}?ﬁ" ) Q Q i,ﬂ , A Gf’i’? f‘,f;f)({{'}
Address: = A0S E/i’ A ST A o {,ﬁ'&,{;& L2 s @O){ii 14 ;’

Inspector: %"{m {'k{;:’ jgum @

. P e
FACILITYID: 1% % 2% /1525
NOTICE OF VIOLATION: STAGE II REQUIREMENTS

The Cleveland Division of Air Quality (CDAQ) inspected the above reference facility. This letter
serves as notification that you are operating sources in violation of the following applicable air
statutes, air regulations, or air permit conditions. Violations are noted by checkboxes before
the paragraph; each checked item is a violation of the Ohio Administrative Code {(OAC) noted in

that paragraph, and a separate violation of Ohio Revised Code (ORC) Section 3704.05(G).

[] Failure to provide a copy of the most recent permit-to-operate (PTO) issued to your
facility. Violation of OAC 3745-21-09(DDD)(3 }(a)(v)
[] Failure to provide a copy of the most recent PTO application and emissions activity
category form for your facility. Viofation of OAC 3745-21-09(DDD)(3)(a)(iv}
[] Failure to submit a PTO application and emissions activity category form for your facility.
Violation of OAC 3745-35-02(A)
[ Failure to submit a permit-to-install (PTI) application and emissions activity category
form for your facility. Violation of OAC 3745-31-02(A)(1)
> ~Failure to conduct an Air-to-Liquid Ratio test within 12 months on your gasoline
}?q,/ dispensing facility. Vio/ation of OAC 3745-21-09(DDD)(2)(f)
. Failure to conduct a Static Leak test within 12 months on your gasoline dispensing
facility. Wolation of OAC 3745-21-09(DDD)(2)(T)
[] Faiture to conduct a Dynamic Pressure test within 5 years on your gasoline dispensing
facility. Violation of OAC 3745-21-09(DDD)(2)(d)
/I><I/ Failure to provide a copy of the most recent Stage II test results for your gasoline
dispensing facility. Violation of OAC 3745-21-09(DDD)(3)(a)(¥)
[l Failure to provide a copy of the certificate issued to the Stage II Compliance Specialist
for your gasoline dispensing facility. Viofation of OAC 3745-21-09(DDD)(3)(a)(vi)
[] Failure to submit Stage II test results to CDAQ within 30 days of completing the test.

- Violation of OAC 3745-21-09(DDD)(2)(c) .
/E"(J\ " Your gasoline dispensing facility has been issued PTI | 5-C43 ;3?»% . The violations
){/ listed above are also violations of this PTI and ORC Section 370?«,05513).
i

Your gasoline dispensing facility has been issued a PTO on (6]02 Aps he
violations listed above are also violations of this PTO and ORC Section 3704. 5(C).




CLEVELAND DIViSION OF AIR QUALITY | Page 2
.8 1925 ST, CLAIR AVENUE » CLEVELAND, OH 44114-2080 R: 04/06/2004

Unless you undertake some type of corrective action with respect to the above noted violations,
you will remain in non-compliance. Your written response to this letter must be received by
CDAQ within fourteen (14) days of your receipt of this letter. If there is insufficient time to
correct the alleged violations within this imeframe, your response must include a timeline for
correcting the alleged violations. Your written response should be addressed to the inspector
listed on the first page of this letter and mailed to:

Cleveland Division of Air Quality
1925 St. Clair Avenue NE
Cleveland, OChio 44114-2080

Violations of Chio air pollution laws and /or permit terms and conditions are subject to the
penalties stipulated in Ohio Revised Code Section 3704.99{A), which allows fines of not more
than twenty-five thousand dollars or imprisonment for not more than one year, or both, for
each violation.

Free assistance with state and/or federal regulations, rules, laws or permit conditions can be
provided at no charge through Ohio EPA Office of Compliance Assistance and Pollution

Prevention (OCAPP). OCAPP can be contacted at http://www. ega state.oh.us/ocapp

Qr (514\ 6544-3469 or (8000 320- 7518, rnﬁn makes no guaran ¢ that the fac”{byl will meet the

Wl \ YW et L

qualifymg guidelines establtshed by the OCAPP

Facilities that want to investigate methods of pollution prevention to reduce raw material usage
and waste production can contact the Chio EPA Office of Compliance Assistance and Pollution
Prevention (OCAPP). OCAPP can be contacted at http://www.epa.state.oh.us/ocapp

or (614) 644-3469 or (800) 329-7518 and there is no charge for their services.

CDAQ issues this letter with Ohio EPA’s concurrence. The failure to mention any specific
violation does not excuse any violations of local, state and federal laws or regulations regarding
air pollution control. Violations of air pollution control laws may be pursued in local court or
referred to Ohio EPA or U.S. EPA for further enforcement action. Should you have any
questions, please call CDAQ at 216-664-2297 and ask for the inspector on the first page of this
letter. All correspondence with CDAQ must include the Ohio EPA facility identification number
listed on the first page of this letter,

Sincerely,

George Baker
Chief of Enforcement, CDAQ

cC: Richard Nemeth and Michael J. Krzywicki, CDAQ
John Paulian, Ohio EPA Central Office
Lisa Holscher, U.S. EPA Region V
Facility File



